December 19, 2017

Ms. Jill Board President Cerro Coso Community College 3000 College Heights Boulevard Ridgecrest, CA 93555

Dear President Board,

Thank you for your inquiry. Based on previous Distance Education (DE) substantive change applications submitted to ACCJC by Cerro Coso Community College, the ACCJC has verified that the institution has the necessary infrastructure and protocols to offer general education courses via distanced education, which can lead to programs where 50% or more of the curriculum is offered online. Therefore, it has been determined a Distance Education substantive change application is not required at this time.

Thank you for bringing this to our attention and please let us know if there are any changes in the information provided by the College.

On behalf of the Commission, thank you for your continued commitment to accreditation and academic quality in higher education.

Sincerely,

Dr. Stephanie Droker

Vice President

cc: Dr. Corey Marvin, Accreditation Liaison Officer

December 19, 2017

Ms. Jill Board President Cerro Coso Community College 3000 College Heights Boulevard Ridgecrest, CA 93555

Dear President Board,

College staff has informed the ACCJC that the College will be offering one new program:

• Nutrition and Dietetics – Associate in Science Degree-Transfer

Based on the description Cerro Coso Community College has provided, it has been determined a substantive change review by the Commission is not required. Thank you for bringing this to our attention and please let us know if there are any changes in the information provided by the College.

On behalf of the Commission, thank you for your continued commitment to accreditation and academic quality in higher education.

Sincerely,

Dr. Stephanie Droker

tephenie froker

Vice President

Tel: 415-506-0234

Fax: 415-506-0238

cc: Dr. Corey Marvin, Accreditation Liaison Officer

December 19, 2017

Ms. Jill Board President Cerro Coso Community College 3000 College Heights Boulevard Ridgecrest, CA 93555

Dear President Board,

College staff has informed the ACCJC that the College will be offering one new program:

• Private and Proprietary Security Academy Program

Based on the description Cerro Coso Community College has provided, it has been determined a substantive change review by the Commission is not required. Thank you for bringing this to our attention and please let us know if there are any changes in the information provided by the College.

On behalf of the Commission, thank you for your continued commitment to accreditation and academic quality in higher education.

Sincerely,

Dr. Stephanie Droker

tephenie Broker

Vice President

Tel: 415-506-0234

Fax: 415-506-0238

cc: Dr. Corey Marvin, Accreditation Liaison Officer

January 8, 2018

Ms. Jill Board President Cerro Coso Community College 3000 College Heights Boulevard Ridgecrest, CA 93555

Dear President Board,

College staff has informed the ACCJC that the College will be offering one new program:

• Web Fundamentals – Certificate of Achievement

Based on the description Cerro Coso Community College has provided, it has been determined a substantive change review by the Commission is not required. Thank you for bringing this to our attention and please let us know if there are any changes in the information provided by the College.

On behalf of the Commission, thank you for your continued commitment to accreditation and academic quality in higher education.

Sincerely,

Dr. Stephanie Droker

tephenie Broker

Vice President

Tel: 415-506-0234

Fax: 415-506-0238

cc: Dr. Corey Marvin, Accreditation Liaison Officer